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(RULE-4) 
• 	 CE1!I' PAL A1)MINIST RAT lyE TRIBUNAL 

G UWAHAT I BENCH 

ORDER  

Original Application 

Misc. PetitiOn  

Contempt Petition No.j 

Review Application No.j 

Appllcant (s) 

-Vs.- - 

J esponeflt (s 

dvoct e ., • for th•e applicant (s) 

Advocate for the respondent (s) 

.-• 
Notes of the Registry 	Date 	

Order of the Tribunal 

1.502003 	Heard Mr. H. Charida, 

	

'tlOfl S )U 	
learned counsel for the applica 

but not in. rime t, 
is  

	

d / flN ficd C F. 	
The : appl.iCatiofl is 

	

Rs / eposted 	
admitted. Call for the records. 

PO./.P(f. •. 0 -)O)1 1j 	 List on 30.5.2003 for 

•1 	
orders. 

'• 	
.• 	•. 	

. 

	

• 	 vice_Chairman 

mb 

. 	 30.5.2003 	Awa it service report. Put 

up again on 13.6.2003 for 

Jr 	

orders. 

• 	 1H 	•• 	 '. 	 . 	 • 

• 	
aman 

'" M.i 	•. * 	

• 	mb 

• t' 1\\\Dr) 
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G.A. 82/2003 	I 

	

13.6.2003 	Ats. R . S. Choudhury, 1ea'ned 

Addl. C.G,S.G, for respondent Nos. 

\2 and 3 prayed for tie for filg 
written statement. Prarer is allowed. 

List again on 18.7.2003 for orders, 

\~
' 

-------  Vice-Chairman 
!nb 

	

18.7. 2003. 	On the prayer of .  Mrs*R*S*Choudhury- 

learned counsel for the respondents 

four weeks time is granted to the res-

pondents to file written statement. 

List the case on 22.8.2003 for - 

written statement. 

bb 

	

22.8.2003 	Heard Mr. G.N. Chakrabarty, 

learned counsel for the applicant. None 

appears for the resondents. 

List again on 26.9.2003 for 
written statement. 

&1t-Q(& G&kL4AI 
r-ej& 1CA, 

t 

Vice-Chairman 
mb 

	

26.9.03 	List on 31.10.03 for filing of 

written statement. 

Vice-Chairman 

im 

	

31.10.2003 	Written statement has been filed. 
The case may now be listed for hearingi 
on 12.12.2003. Applicant may file its 
rejoinder, if any, within two weeks 
fcan today. 

vice -Chairman 
bb 

29 1Oo3 

L&  

-\1 	7 
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J 

	

6.1.2004 	0i the plea of the learned counsel 

for the respondents the case is adjourned 

and listed on 29.1.2004 again for hearing. 

I 	&—• 

Member (A) 
• bb 

	

19.2.2004 	On the plea of counsel for the 

respondent the case is adjourned. List 

on 15.3.2004 for hearing. 

Menber (A) 

mb 

	

15.3,2004 	On the plea of counsel for the 

respondents the case is adjourned. L.st on 

23.320O4 for hearing. 

mber (A) 

rnb.. 

23.3.2004 	On the prayer of learned counsel 

for the applicant, the case is adjourned. 

List on 7.4.2004 for hearing. 

Member (A) 

mb 

	

7.442004 	the prayer made by Mrs.R.S.Chow- 

dhury, learned counsel for the respond-

* 	 ents,. the case is adjourned and again 

listed on 28.4.2004: for hearing, 
t 

Member (A) 

bb 

	

28.4.2004 	On the plea of counsel for the 
applicant, list On 3..2004 for hear1ng. 

mber (A) 



O.A. 82/2003 	 : 

V 	 V 

V 	

20.05.2004 	On the plea of counsel 

for theapplicnt, th e  case 

V 	 is 	adjourned. 	List 	on 

V 	

V 	
3.6.2004 Vfor hear&ng. 	 V 

V 	 Mernber() 

V 	
rnh' 	V 	 V 

9.6.2004 	On the plea of learned 
- V 	

counsel for the applicant, the 

case is adjourned. List on 

8.7.2004 for hearinq. 	V 	
V 

Member 
V 	 •V 	

) 	 : 

mb 

9.8.2004 	On the plea of Mr.M.Chanda, lear- 
V 	

V 	

V 	 ned counsel for the applc ant, the case 
V 	

is adjourned for three ieeks. List the 
V 	 case again for hearing on 39.2004. 

= 

• 	 V 

 , 	1•, 	

V 	

V 

V 	
,bb 

V 	

I 

r 0 

23. il.2OO4 	Heard Mr. V  M. Chancla, learned counsel 
for the applicant and also Mr. G. Rahul, 

- 	

V 	 learned counsel for the respondents. 
- 	- 

V 	 On the plea of learned counsel for 
V 	 the parties, the case is adjourned to 

V 	
take instructions from the applicafit as  

V 	
V 	

well C18 from the respondents. 	V 

V 	
VLISt on 21.1.2005 for hearing. 

Member (A) 
mb 



_-) 
O.A. 82/2003 

: 	 . 	
V 

,ThtsoT 	eg±tryTate 	j00fth ±bWl 	 - 

7 7. 

	

1 V09.02.2005 	Present 	The 1n'b1e Sri M.K. Gupta, 
V 	 Judici&1 Member. 

V 	
VV 	

V 

V 	 List on 10.02.2005 for hearing 
V 	

V 

 before the Division l3ench. 

6 	 V 

C) 
V 	 6 	 Memb'r (J) 

mb 

10.2.05. 	On the request of Mr,M.Chanda, learned 
V 

 counsel for the applicant case is 

V adjourned to 14th February, 2005. 

Mernber(h) 	 Membe~ (J) 
irn 

	

I 14,02.2005 	None appears. List on 16.2.2005. 
V 

V. 	 4. Hem er . (J) 
mb 

V 	 16.2.2005 	 Mr M. Chanda, learned counsel for 

the applicant states at the outset that 

he will not be pressing the claim for 

V 	
! LTC as well as bonus as prayed in the 

• 	 V 	O.A. and will restrict his claim to the 

1arrears of salary from July 1998 to 

25.10.1999 as well as increments which 

became due from February 1999 onwards. 

Heard Mr M. Ch anda , learned 

counsel for the applicant and Mr G. 

Rahul, learned counsel for the 

respondents. Hearing concluded. Orders 

reserved. V 

(At 

KM e Re Or— 	 Memer 4 (J) 

nkm 
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	 CENTRAL ADMiNISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATJ BENCH. 
I 

ORIGINAL APPLICATIONS NO.82 & 309/2003 

, THIS THE 13th DAY OF APRIL, 2005 

SHRI MUI(ESH KUMAR GUPTA 	 MEMBER (J) 

SHRI K.V. PRAHLADAN 	 MEMBER (A) 

OA 82/ 2003 

Smt. Sumita Paul (Mazumdar) 
W/o Shyama Prasad Paul 
Art Teacher, Jawahar Navodaya 
Vidyalaya, Juketsa P.O., 
Piuitsero, District: Phek 
Nagaland - 797 107. Applicant 

(By Advocate: Mr. M. Chanda) 

Vs. 

The Union of India 
Rep. by its Secretary 
Department of Education 
Ministry of Human Resource 
Development, New Delhi. 

The Deputy Director 
Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti 
Regional Office, Nongrim Hills 
Shillong. 

The Principal 
Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya 
Kakraban, Udaipur 
South Tripura. 

The Principal 
Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya 
Jukesta,P.O. Pfi.itsero 
uistnct i"flek, Nagaland. 	... Respondents 

(By Advocate, Mr. G. Rahul) 
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0A309/2003 

Shri Shyama Prasad Paul 
S/o late Laxmi Paul 
Art Teacher, Jawahar Navodaya 
Vidyalaya, Mao, P0: Mao 
Iagaland. 	 ... 	Applicant 

(By Advocate: Mr. M. Chanda) 

Vs. 

The Union of India 
Rep. by its Secretary 
Department of Education 
Ministry of Human Resource 
Development, New Delhi. 

Navodaya VIdyalaya Sarniti 
Rep. by its Director 
NVS, A-39 Kailash Colony 
Ndew Delhi— 48. 	 * 

The Deputy Director 
Navodaya Vidyaiaya Sarniti 
Regional Office, Nongrim Hills 
Shillong. 

The Principal 
Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya 
MAO,PO: MAO 
Nagaland. 

The Principal 
Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya 
Ramchandraghat, West Tripura. 	... Respondents 

(By Advocate, Mr. G. Rahul) 

ORDER 

Sill! MUKESH F MAR GUPTA, MEMBER (J) 

Since the issue raised in the aforesaid 2 OAs are grounded on common 

facts,, they are being disposed of by the present common order. 



3 
0 

in OA No. 82/ 2003, flIed by Smt. Sumita Paul (Mazumdar), the reliefs 

prayed for are as follows: 

That the respondents be directed to pay the applicant her anreár salaries 
with effect from July 1998 to 25.10.1999,. 

That the respondents be directed to give her the benefit of increments that 
were due in February 1999, February 2000, February 2001, February 
2002 and February 2003. 

That the respondents be directd to pay the applicant the bonus due from 
1997 till date. 

That the respondents be directed to pay the applicant the benefits of LTC 
due in the year 1998 and the benefits of SCA.. 

Costs of the application. 

Any other relief(s) to which 'the applicant is entitled a.s the IHon'ble 
Tribunal may deem fit and proper. 

While the reliefs prayed for by Shri Shyama Prasad Paul in OA 309/ 2003 are as 

follows: 

That the respondents be directed to release the Annual increment of 
applicant which fell due in the month of Augut, 1999 and further be 
pleased to direct the respondents to refix the pay of the applicant taking 
into consideration the due increment and to pay the arrears from the due 
date, i.e. with effect from 1.8.99 with all consequential benefits, 

That the respondents be directed to release the salary of the applicant for 
the period between 23 rd  October 1999 and 9th November 1999 and also to 
allow the applicant to avail the Leave Travel Concession benefit due in the 
year 1998. 

That the respondents flirtherbe directed to pay bonus, Special 
Compensatory Allowance, for the year 1997-98. 

That the respondents be directed to pay the applicant the benefit of LTC 
due in the year 1998 and the benefits of SCA. 

Costs of the application. 

Any other relief(s) to which the applicant is entitled as the i{on'ble 
Tribunal may deem fit and proper. 

a 
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[1 

The applicants are wife and husband respectively and hereinafter they 

would be referred as 'A' & 'B' for the sake of convenience. 

2. 	The admitted facts of the case are as follows: 

'B' was appointed as Art Teacher in the year 1989 and was posted at 

Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya (INV), Chandel, Manipur. In the year 1991, he 

was transferred to JNV, Ramachandraghat, i<Ihowai, West Tripura District. 'A' 

was appointed as an Art Teacher pursuant to Special Spouses Scheme, vide order 

dated 16.12.92 and posted at [NV, Kakraban , Udaipur, South Tripura. 'A' was 

transferred from the said school to JNV, Mahadevpur, Lohit District, Arunachal 

Pradesh vide order dated 16.3.1995. The said order was challenged by filing writ 

petition before the Gauhati High Court which was transferred to Agartala Bench, 

numbered as Civil Rule No. 269/ 1995. She also filed Civil Miscellaneous No. 

291/ 1995. Vide order dated 8.6.1995, the operation of the said impugned order 

was stayed. Ultimately, the writ petition was disposed of vide judgenient dated 

22.7.98 by the learned Single Judge holding that there was no merit in the said 

petition. However, a direction was issued to respondents to dispose of her 

representation within a period of one month until such time the representation 

was disposed of, the interim order was to continue. A writ appeal was preferred 

against the aforesaid judgement, before the Division Bench of the High Court 

along with aplication for interim order, which were registered and numbered as 

Writ Appeal No. 73/ 1998 and Civil Micellaneous No. 292/ 1998 respectively. 

Vide order dated 18.8.98, the writ.appeal was admitted and the order of "status 

quo" was passed. In the meantime, 'A' was relieved by the concerned Principal 

on 14.8.1998. The said writ appeal was finally disposed of vide judgement'and 

order dated 2.11.98 with the following observations: 

C 
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"7. 	In the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case we dispose of the 
appeal with a direction that the competent authority, will now consider and post 
either the husband of the appellant or the appellant to such place or places so that 

'either of them can cover the distance between the respective place of postingwith 
least inconvenience and within as short a time as possible. The aforesaid order 
will be passed by the respondents within a period of one month from the date of 
récëipt of the certified copy of this judgement and order and till such orders are 
passed the appellant need not join at Mahadevpur, Lohit District, Arunachal 
Pradesh." 

Pursuant to the above said directions, the respondents passed order dated 

10.12.98 transferringand posting 'A' at JNV, Upper Subansri, Arunachal Pradesh 

as her husband 'B' had already been posted at Lower Subansri of the. same 

State. The said order also stated in specific that it was well known fact that both 

husband and wife being Art Teachers cannot expect their posting in the same 

Vidyalaya as there is/ was only one post in each Vidyalaya. 

Being aggrieved by the aforesaid order dated 10.12.98, 'A' & 'W 

instituted Writ Petition (Civil) No. 20/ 1999 before the Gauhati High Court ( 

Agartala Bench). Vide order dated. 20.1.1999, a notic was issued in the said 

Writ Petition and in the Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 25/ 1999, it was 

observed that if the order dated 10.12.98 had notbeen made effective, "the same 

shall remain in abeyance" till returnable date. Though the interim order was 

passed on 20.1.1999, 'but they reported . for duty vide communication dated 

20.3.1999. The interim order continued to remain in force even after the transfer 

of the said writ petition before this Bench in the year 1999. On transfer, the case 

was numbered as OA No. 123/ 1999:(T) and vide order dated 21.4.99, the interim 

order passed by the High Court was continued,until further orders. The said OA 

No. 123/ 1999 was allowed vide order dated 25.4.2001 by quashing order dated 

10.12.98 and direction was issued to respondents: "to reconsider the matter for 

posting the applicant as well as her husband in some convenience places in terms 



of the policy guidelines and the observations made by the High Court in the 

aforesaid appeal". 

In the meantime, 'A' adopted a female child of almost two months old 

and applied for maternity leave vide application dated 1 April 1998, addressed to 

the Principal, Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya, Kakraban, South Tripura, for a
11 

I. 
period of 2 days with effect from 2 nd  April 1998 to 29.4.98. 	The said 

application also stated that she proposed to avail 28 days of "entitled leave and 

necessary relevant documents will be submitted afterwards." She rejoined the 

school on 30.4.98 for one day and proceeded on summer vacation beginning 

from 1 May 1998 to 30th 
 June, 1998. She reported for duty on 1 July 1998 and 

again applied for maternity leave from 2"' July 1998 to 10th October 1998 vide 

her application dated 2"' July 1998. According to respondents, her request was 

not acceded to by the Deputy Director, Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti vide 

communication dated 27.11.98 stating that in terms of Rule 43 A of FR & SR Part 

III Central Civil Services Leave Rule 1972, an adoptive mother is entitled for 

leave due and admissible as per leave record in service book, for a period of one 

year or till such time the child is one year old whichever is less subject to certain 

conditions like she should produce 'adoption certificate from the competent 

authority and the leave would not be allowed in more than one spell. It was 

further stated that her absence from duty for the period from 2" April 1998 to 

29.4.98 be regularized sanctioning leave kind due subject to the condition of 

production of valid adoption certificate from the competent authority. It was  

further stated that her absence without prior permission from the Principal with 

effect from 7.7.96 was unauthorized. According to respondents, 'A' never 

reported for duty even on 11.10.98 after availing the leave applied for on 2"" July 

98 and in fact remained absent from duty till 20.3.99. 

0 
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3. 	
The grievance of 'A' is that the respondents have not paid her salary and 

arrears with effect from July 1998 till 25.10.99. The fhrther grievance is that the 

increments which fell due in February 1999 and subsequently till the year 2003 

have also not been released and paid. Though she also sought direction to 

respondents to pay bonus as well as LTC besides the benefit of Special 

Compensatory Allowance, but the said prayers were not pressed specifically as 

recorded by this Tribunal vide order dated 16.2.2005. In other words, the relief 

claimed and being considered in the present OAs are limited to the extent of 

arrears of pay for the aforesaid period as well as annual increments as noticed 

hereinabove. 

Similarly, the grievance of 'B' is that he is entitled to salary as well as 

annual increments & also confined his claim to the annual increments which fell 

due to him in the month of August 1999 and consequential benefits besides the 

salary for the period 23.10.99 till 9.11.99. The other portion of the reliefs as 

extracted hereinabove, namely, LTC, Special Copensatory Allowance, etc. was 

given up as recorded vide order dated 16.2.2005. 

4. 	
We have heard learned counsel for the parties at length and perused the 

pleadings carefully. 

As far as the claim of 'B' for grant of salary for the period in between 

23.10.99 to 9.11.99, i.e. 18 days is concerned, we may note that the respondents 

in rely para 8, with reference to OA para 4.10 have specifically stated that the 

salary of the applicant "for the period 23.10.1999 to 9.11.1999 has already been 

paid to him vide pay bill for the month of November, 1999 which includes Pay, 

Dearness Allowance ('D.A.), Special Compensatory Allowance (S.C.A.) etc., 

Bonus for the year 1997-98 has been paid to him vide pay bill for the month of 
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October, 1998." 	As such, the only grievance survives for grant of annual 

increment which fell due to him in August 1999. To this aspect, the respondents 

- in the aforesaid reply para have further stated that: "the increment of the applicant 

for August 1999 was released w.e.f. 1.8.2000 due to the reason that although the 

applicant was relieved w.e.f 22.10.1998 on his transfer to Jawahar Navodaya 

Vidyalaya, Lower Subansiri, however, he did not comply with the order and 

failed to report at Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya, Lower Subansiri and remained 

absent till 14.11.1999." It was further contended by the respondents that 'B' was 

absent from duty without any reasons and did not apply for any leave for his 

period of absence. Since he had not joined JNV, Lower Stibansiri till 14.11.1999, 

his absence was treated as unauthorized as per order dated 30.3.1999: As there 

• 	had been some ambiguity about the facts in chronological order in order to have 

clarity, we decided to peruse the records of earlier litigation, i.e. writ jetition filed 

before the High Court being No. 20/ 1999 and transferred to this Tribunal and 

registered as OA 123/ 1999 (T). On perusal and consideration of the same, we 

find 'that 'B', was posted to Lower Subansiri, Arunachal Pradesh and was 

relieved from JNV, Ramchandraghat, West Tripura with effect from 22.10.98. 

These facts were neither disclosed nor challenged in the aforesaid proceedings.. 

He merely joined in the said proceedings as a co-petitioner! co-applicant. The 

factum of his relieving was noticed from the perusal of the order dated 10.12.98, 

posting 'A' at JNV, Upper Subansiri. As such, we are of the view thai 'B' has 

not approached this Tribunal, in the present proceedings with clean hands. It is 

well settled law that what cannot be done directly, cannot be done indirectly. 

The facts remain that 'B' neither challenged his transfer/ posting order whereby 

he was posted at Lower Subansiri nor his relieving with effect from 22.10.98. 

Moreover, the order dated 30.3.99 treating his absence as unauthorized also 

i1 
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remained unchallenged. Merely because his wife's transfer and posting order 

dated 10.12.98 was quashed and set aside by this Tribunal on 25.4.2001, or the 

applicants filed contempt petition alleging non-compliance of interim orders 

dated 20:1.99 and 21.4.99, pased by High Court as well as this Tribunal 

respectively, in the aforesaid proceedings, would not create a right upon 'B' to 
\ 

claim of relief, particularly when the said posting and transfer order had remained 

unchallenged. 

Since he remained absent unauthorisedly for the aforesaid period i.e. 

22.10.98 to 14.11.99, he is not entitled to any increment for the said period. 

- Hov'ever, the SCA arrears amounting to Rs.55 161- have already been paid to him 

vide pay bill for November 1999. No rejoinder has been filed by 'B' to the 

aforesaid aspect. Accordingly, we do not find any merits in his claim. 

5. 	Asfaras the disputes regarding arrears of salary from July 98 to. 25.10.99 

as well as increment which fell due in February, 1999 onwards in .respet of 'A' 

are concerned, unless and until her absence is regularized by passing a specific 

order of leave kind due and admissible, neither she would be entitled to arrears 

of pay and allowancevor the increments which are necessar' depending on the 

regularisation of such period. As we have already noticed that she was directed 

to produce valid adoption certificate from competent authority and other aspects 

were stated vide communication dated 27.11.98 & as the respondents in their 

reply specifically stated in para 5 (viii) if she "applies for the leave kind due and 

admissible for 'Foster Maternity Leave' to the competent authority alongwith 

all the requisite certificates, the same shall be looked into and after calculating 

her date of increments and regularizing her services for the period 1998-99, the 

Ii 
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same shall be released to her.", •we do not wish to record any findings on her 

claim at this stage. 

In view of the above specific stand and the understanding of the 

respondents, we deem it fit to dispose of her claim with a direction to respondents 

to abide by the same undertaking and consider the treatment of period in question 

as leave due or otherwise, if she applies for the leave kind due and produce the 

requisite certificates within a reasonable period and thereafter regulate the same 

in accordance with rules and law on the said subject by passing a reasoned and 

speaking order within a period of three months from the date of receipt of such 

infomation. 

In the light of the discussion made hereinabove, our conclusions are as 

follows: 

OA 82/ 2003 is disposed of with a direction as noticed in paragraph 5 & 6. 

OA No. 309/ 203 is dismissed without any order as to costs. 

(K.V. PRA}iLADAN) 	 ( 	SH KUMAR GUPTA) 
MEMBER (A) 	 MEMBER (J) 

tcv 
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In 
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OA. No. L) —/2003 

Smti Sumita Paul (Mazumdar) 

"- V 5 -" 

Union of India & Ors. 

LIST OF DATES AND SYNOPSIS OF THE APPLICATION 

16121992 	The applicant was initially appointed as Art 

Teacher in pursuance of spouse scheme. Be it 

mentioned that husband of 'the applicant is 

also an Art Teacher and the applicant got 

selected in response of an Special 

Recruitment 	Drive 	for 	spouse. 	The 	condition 

of 	service 	being 	that 	she would 	be 

accommodated 	at 	the 	same 	station along 	with 

her husband as far as possible, 

163.1995 	The 	applicant 	was 	transferred to 	JNV, 

Mahadevpur, 	Lohit 	district, 	in Arunachal 

Pradesh. 	Against the said order 	the applicant 

preferred a Nrit 	Petition before the Gauhati 

High 	Court which 	was 	numbered as Civil 	Rule 

No. 	269 of 	1995. 
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8. 1995 
	

The Hon'hle High Court passed an order 

stayino the operation of the order of 

L ran a f e r 

22 1 7 . 1998 
	

The Learned Single Judge of the Gauhati High 

Court disposed of the said Civil Rule holding 

that 	the 	application 	had 	no 	merit. 	However, 

by 	the 	said 	order • 	 the 	respondents 	were 

directed to consider the representation filed 

by the applicant within a period of one month 

from 	the 	date 	of 	receipt 	of 	the said 	order. 

It was also directed 	the applicant might not 

• be disturbed from 	her place of 	posting until 

the 	representation 	filed 	by 	her 	is 	disposed 

of, 

• 	 16:L8,1998 The 	applicant 	preferred 	a 	Nrit 	Appeal 	being 

No. 	73 of 	1998 against the 	,iudqment and 

order of 227,1998. 	The division bench of the 

High 	Court 	passed 	an 	order 	staying 	the 

operation of 	the 	iudqment and order appealed/ 

against., 

•i881998 It 	is stated, that 	the applicant 	was 	serving 

as Art Teacher of JNV, 	Kakaraban in the state 

of Tripura, 

21111993 The 	Nrit 	Appeal 	was 	finally 	disposed 	of 

irsetting 	aside 	the 	,iudgment 	and 	order 	passed 

by the learned Single Judge in Civil Rule No, 

• 269 	 The 	Hon'ble 	Division 	Bench 

directed 	the 	respondents 	to consider posting 

oft he 	applicant 	in 	the 	same 	statio 	in 
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which her husband was working sub,ject to the 

availability, of vacancies. It was also 

directed by the Honble Division Bench to 

consider postinq of the applicant or,  the 

husband of the applicant as the case may be 

in such place or places so that either of 

them could cover the distance between the 

respective places of posting with least 

inconvenience and within as short time as 

possible. The respondents were also directed 

to pass necessary consequential orders in 

this regard within a period of one month from 

the date of receipt of the order. 

The applicant was transferred to Upper 

Subasiri Arunachal Pradesh. Being aggrieved 

by the said order, the applicant again 

approached the Honble High Court by filing a 

Nrit Petition being WP,(c) No, 20 of 1999 

challenging the said order, 

The High Court passed an order keeping the 

said order of transfer inabeyancethu 

the applicant continued at her earlier place 

of posting. 

The said Nrit petition was transferred to 

this Hon'ble Tribunal by the High Court, The 

High Court ordered that the interim order 

• kould continue till consideratior of the 

matter afresh by the Tribunal, 
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21;41999Th1 Honble 	 admitted 	the 

application 	registered under O,. 	No, 	123 of 

1999 	and. 	ordered 	that 	the 	interim 	order 

passed by the High Court would continue until 

further order, 

26.10,1999 The 	respondents 	alloed 	the 	applicant 	to 

.ioin. 

22.3.2000 The 	salaries 	and 	other 	alloNances 	of 	the 

applicant 	',e.f. 	July1998 	to 	25.10.i99 

remained 	unpaid 	to 	her. 	The 	applicant 	also 

did 	not 	get 	her 	due 	bonus 	and 	the 	L,T,C. 

benefits for 	the year 	1998. 	She also did 	not 

get 	her 	increments 	j,e,f, 	February 	1999 

2003 	to 	February 	2003. 	Thereafter 	the 

applicant 	submitted 	detailed 	representation 

but 	the 	respondents 	did not 	pay any heed 	to 

it, 

25.1.2001 The 	applicant 	açain 	submitted. 	a 

representation 	to 	the 	respondents 	No.2 

demanding here dues 	'jhich could not fetch any 

respite to 	her. 	It may be stted that due 	to 

such 	arbitrary 	and 	Nhimsical 	act 	of 	the 

respondents 	the applicant 	has been suffering 

financial loss each and every month, 
-. 

PRAYER 
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PRAYER 

.8..1 That the respondents be directed to pay the 

applicant her arrear salaries with effect from 

July 1998 to 25.10..1999. 

8.2 That the respondents b directed to give her the 

bnf1t of increments that were due on February 

1999 February 2000 February 2001 FebruarY 2003 

and FebruarY 2003. 

8.3 That the respondents be directed to pay the 

applicant the bonus due from 1997 till date.. 

6.4 That. the respondents be directed to pay the 

applicant the benefits of LTC due in the year 1998 

and the benefits of SCA.. 

6.5 Costs of the application. 

8.6 Any other relief(s) to which the applicant is 

entitled as the Hon'ble Tribunal ma? deem fit and 

proper. 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI 

((1n Application under Section 19 of the Adm:in istrative 

Tribunals Act., 1985) 

0. A. No... /200 

BETWEEN 

mti Sumita Paul (Mazumdar) 

Wife of Sri Shyama Prasad Paul 

Art Teacher • Jawahar Navodaya Vidyaiaya, 

3IUKETSA P C), PFUTSER0 D:istrict Phek 

Naqaland, 

PIN 797107, 

..Applicant 

AND- 

T he Un i on o f I rid i a, 

Represented by the Secretary to the 

Department of Education 

Ministry of Human Resource Development, 

New Dc 1 h i 

The Deputy Director, 

Navodaya V.idyalaya Samiti 

Req:joriai Office, Nonqrim Hills, Sh:i 1 lonq 

The Principal, Jaahar Navodaya Vidyalaya, 

Kakrabant , Udaipur, South Tripura. 

káJ 

(A 
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4 	1 he Pr i rio i p a 1 

Jawa har Navoda lava Vi dyal aya 

Jukesta, P.O. Pfutsero 

District Phek, 

Naqa land 

:DIN797Lo7 

- Respondents 

1. 	Particulars of order(s) against which this application 

is made. 

This 	application is 	made acjair,st 	the action 	of 	the 

respondents 	in not payinq the applicant her due arrear 

Salary, 	Annual 	increments with 	effect from 	1999 	to 

February 2003, Bonus, Leave Travel Concession (for 

short, L IC) benefits and Special Compensatory Allowance 

(for short, SCA) with effect from July 1998 and other 

subsequent dates. 

The applicant declares that the subject matter of this 

application is well within the jurisdiction of this 

F-Jo n b 1 e 'I r i bun a 1 

The applicant further declares that this application is 

filed within the limitation prescribed under sect:i on-'-21 

of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985. 

rk 
 , 	 ('& 
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- 	Facts of the case,. 

That; the applicant is a citizen of India and as s u c h 

she is eritit;ied to all the rights , protecl:ions and 

privileges as guaranteed under the Constitution of 

india. T h e applicant presently working at 3NV. 

Juketsa Naaland, 

2 That the applicant was initially appointed as A r t 

'leacher on 16i21992 and since her appoiritment, she 

has been serving as such being under the Admi,nistrative 

Control of the respondent no, 3. Be it mentioned that 

the husband of the applicant is also an Art Teacher and 

it was in pursuance of a scheme namely, Spouse Sbheme 

that the applicant was appointed vide order-dated 

16.12. 1992, As the Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti (for 

short,, NVS) runs co-educational residential school it 

considered n e c e s s a r y in the interest of the 

organjsat;jon to employ couple as far as possible,. Thus 

a Special Recruitment Drive for Spouse was undertaken 

in response. to 'which the applicant applied and got 

selected. The condition of service being 'that she would 

be accommodated at the same station along w:ith h e r 

husband as far as possible. 

That; 	on 16. 3,1995 	the applicant was 	transferred 	to 

JNV. 	Mahadevpur,, Lohit district 	in Aruriachal 	Pradesh, 

Against the 	said 	order 'the 	applicant 	preferred a 	Writ 

Pet'j tion before 	the 	Dauhati 	High Court 	which 	was 

numbered as 	Civil 	Rule No. 	269 	of 1995. 	The 	Hon ble 

A44PJ, 
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High Court 	on 1
,6,1224, passed an order staying 

operation of the aforesaid order, Learned Single Judge 

of the Court finally disposed of the said Civil Rule on 

227199$ holding that the apolicatjon had no merit. 

However, by the said order, the respondents were 

direct;ed to consider the representation fl led by the 

appl icari't within a period of one month from the date of 

receipt of the said order. It was also directed by the 

said judgment that till the representation filed by the 

appl ican t is disposed of she might not be distu rbed 

from her place of posting. It may be stated herein that 

by virtue of the interim order dated 86. 1995, the 

applicant was continuing in her poet, 

L4 	T h a t 	against 	the said judgment 	and 	order dated 

22.7 ,1998 	passed 	in Civil Rule 	No, 	269 	of 	1995 the 

applicant preferred a Writ Appeal 	being W, A. 	No, 73 of 

1998 	whereupon 	the Division 	Bench 	of 	the 	High Co'.rt 

passed an 	order on 168.1998 	staying operation of 	the 

judgment and order appealed against. 	It is stated that 

on 	18,8.1998 	the 	applicant was 	servinq as Art 	Teacher 

tat JNV • Kakraban • 	in the State of Tripura, 

5 That in view of the order of status quo passed by the 

Division Bench in the aforesaid Writ Appeal the 

applicant continued in her place of posting. The said 

Writ Appeal was ...inal ly dispose.d of on 2.11 1998 " 

setting aside the 	judgment and 	order passed by the 

learned Single Judge 	in Civil Rule No. 269 of 1995. It 

_~ ~1 f  CVJ 

/ 
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was held by the Division Bench that the applicant was 

appointed pursuant to the scheme for appointment of 

spouse and accordinq to that scheme she was required to 

be posted in the same station in which her husband was 

workiq subject to the availability of vacancies, it 

'as also heidi: that in case the authority found that 

there was no availability of vacncies in the place 

where her husband was posted., the authority had to post: 

the applicant in such adjoininq place which is of short 

distance, The Hon bie Division Bench thus directed the 

respondents to consider Posting of the applicant or the 

husband of the applicant as the case may be in such 

place or places so that either of them could cover the 

distance 	between 	the respective places 	postinq with 

least 	inconvenience and 	within as 	short 	time as 

possible. The respondents were also directed to pass 

necessary consequentia.l orders in this reqard within a 

period of one month from the date of receipt of a 

certified copy of the judqment and order passed in W.A. 

NoV. 73 of 1998. It was ao m clear that till such 

orders were passed by the responder-it authority the 

applicant need not undertake the transfer as ordered, 

6 That thereafter vide order dated 10.12,1998 	the 

applicant wast ra.nsferred to Upper Subansirj. Arhachal 

::radpsh while her husband was posted at Lower Subansi ri 

in the same State. Being aggrieved by the said order,  

the appi. icant açain approached the Hon ble High Court 

by way of filing a Writ Petition being ,P, (C)No, 20 

d7' 



) 

I 	 6 

of 1999 challenging the said order on the ground that 

it was against the spirit/direction of the Hon bie High / 

Court passed in Wr:it cppeal No. 73 of 1998 in as much! 

as 1: he distance between the JNV, Upper Su bans I r I and 

JNV, Lower Subansirl is and it 

takes around 15 hours journey to cover the distance' 

between the two places. 

47 That on 2011999. the High Court passed an order 

11 	keeping t;he said order of transfer in abeyance. and thus 
I 

t h e applicant continued at her earlier place of i 

posting. In the meantime, on 1731999 the said Nrit 

Petition was transferred to this Hon ble Tribunal by 

the High Court, The High Court however, ordered that 

the interim order wou id continue. ti 11 cons:i.deration of 

the matter afresh by the Tribunal. 

That on 2141999, this Hon hle Tribunal admitted the 

I appi. caLion registered under O.A. No. 123' of 1999 and 

ordered thai: the interim order passed by the High Court 

would continue until further orders. In such a 

situation ., the applicant. communicated the said order 

I passed by 'the Tribunal to the respondents and thus 

continued in her earlierplace of posting. The 
__ 

respondents allowed - the appl:icant to join 	on 

JO. 1999. 
c- - 

ii 

4.9 That in the aforesaid process, the salaries and other 

I.lowances of the appl:i.cant w:ith effect from July, 1998 

;o2510,1999remained unpaid to her. Besides these, 

L 

'- 
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the respondents also did not pay her the due bonus and 

the L. LC benefits of the year 1998 and did not 

regularise her yearly increments It may be mentioned 

that her increments were due on Februar 1999 February 

2000 February 2001, February, 2002 and February, 2003 

respectively, Thus, after joining to her post the 

applicant submitted her claim for payment of her arr.ear 

salaries and other alioances like. Leave Travel 

Concession Special Cortipensatory AllDwance yearly 

increment, and prayed for regularisatjon of her 

Contributory Provident. Fund/GSLIS, 

4110 That ever after submission of a detailed representation 

on 22 3. 2000 • the respondents did not pay,  any heed to 

it and did not release her dues as claimed. Situated 

thus, the applicant against submitted a representation 

on 2512001 to the respondent no,2 demanding her dues,, 

hich could not fetch any respite to her. 	Moreover, the 

respondents also did not reqularise her increments 
-- 

which were due s:ince 1999. 

Copy of representation dated 22.32000 is annexed 

as Annexure-1. 

4.11 That your applicant begs to state that after submission 

of representation dated 22,03.2000 the then Principal 
- 	 ----------------------------------- --- 	 - 

i.e. respondent No.3 forwarded the same 	to the 

Respondent No.2 for passing appropriate order vide 

letter No. F. 31- 1/Audit/.JNV/STP/992000/163$ dated 

28.3.2000 but to no result. The applicant beirg highly 

disappointed submitted another representation on 
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251. 2001 to the respondent No.2 through proper channel 

but 	in 	spite 	same 	the 	respondent 	no.2 	did not 

take 	any 	action, 	as 	a 	result 	the 	applicant 	has been 

suffering 	financial 	loss 	each 	and 	every 	month, more 

particularly due to stoppage of Annual 	irIcrementssinc N 
I'ebruary 	1999 	to 	till 	February 	2003. 	Thereby, 	in the -,-- 

meantime 	5 (five) Annual 	increments have already been 

withheld 	in 	respect 	of 	the 	applicant 	by the 

respondents 	in 	a 	most 	arbitrary 	and 	unfair 	manner, 

although 	the 	applicant 	has 	attained 	eligibility for 

grant of those five increments as per law, Be it stated 

that 	the 	applicant 	was 	suhsuertly 	transferred and 

posted to J.N.V. 	Juketsa, 	Naqaland. 

Copies 	of 	letter 	dated 	28.3.2000 and 

representation 	dated 	25.1.2001 	are 	annexed as 

Annexure 2 and 3 respectively. 	 I 

4.12 That t h e respondents, are acting arbitrarily and 

whimsically in not paying the applicant her dues. The 

applicant has approached the respondents by way of 

tpreentction but to no avail. She has therefore no 

alternative or efficacious remedy than to approach this 

Hon ble Tribunal for protection of her rights and 

interests. Due to non payment of salaries cause of 

action arises each and every month since February 1999 

to t ill date. 

12 That this application is made honafide and for the 

cause of justice, 
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5.. 	Grounds for relief(s) with legal provisions. 

.1 For that, the action of the respondents in not paying 

the appi ic:an t her dues, Annual increments, s i n c e 

February 1999 to February 2003, is arbitrary, unfair 

a n d unreasonable and thus liable to he declared 

legal. 

.2 For that, the applicant continued to work in her place 

at posting by virtue of the orders passed by the 

Hon ble High Court as well as this Hon 'ble Tribunal and 

as such became entitled to salaries. Arinual:ncrements, 

and other allowances as admissible under the rules, 

53 	For that, 	the applicant has earned the salaries,, Annual 

increments and other benefits and allowances in lieu, of 

her 	service, w h i c h 	cannot 	be 	taken 	away by the 

respondents 	in such 	a 	manner 	without 	affording any 

oppartun ity to the 	applicant as, 	has 	been 	dohe In the 

iristan t case. 

5.4 F o r that, the action of the respondents cuts at the 

throat of Article 14 and 21 of the Constitution of 

India and as such the same liable to he declared 

illegal, 

For that,, by their impugned action the respondents have 

deprived the applicant of her legitimate dues which 

cannot he allowed to sustain 

St4 	
(fØY 

Nun 
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56 For that, in any view of the matter, the action of the 

respondents are unreasonable and unjustified and liable 

to be declared illegal. 

6. 	Details of remedies exhausted. 

That the appl:icant states that he has exhausted all the 

remedies available to him and there is no other 

alternative and efficacious remedy than to fIle this 

application 

P.. 

other Court. 

The applicant further declares that he had not 

previously f:iled any application, writ Petition or Suit 

before any Court or any other authority or any other 

ench of the Tribunal regarding the subject matter of 

this appl icationi nor any such application , trit 

Petition or Suit is pending before any of them 

B. 	Relief(s) sought for. 

Under the facts and circumstances stated above, t h e 

applicant humbly prays that: Your Lordships be pleased 

to admit this application, call for the records of the 

case and issue notice 'to the respondents to show cause 

as to hy the relief(s) sought: for in this application 

shall not be granted and on perusal of the. records and 

after hearing the parties on the cause or causes that 

may be shown, be pleased to grant the folioing 

relief(s): 

cvv& 
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the resporicJents he directed to pay the 

applicant her arrea rsa lanes with effect from 

July 1998 to 25101999, 

8.2 That the respondents be di rected to give her the 

benef it of increments that were due on February 

1999, February 2000, February 2001, February 200 

and Febrl.Aary 2003, 

8,3 That the respondents he directed to pay the 

applicant the bonus due from 1997 till date., 

8,4 That the respondents be directed to pay the 

appl icarit the benefits of LTC due in the year 1998 

and the berief- its of 8C!. 

8,5 Costs of the application. 

86 Any other relief (s) to which the applicant is 

entitled as the Hon ble Tribunal may deem fit and 

proper, 

ouning pendency of this appl :icat:ion , the appl :icanit 

prays for the fol ;iowinç relief 

9,1 Hon 'ble Tribunal be pleased to make an ohse rvatior; 

that pendency of this appi icatiori shall not be a 

ban to the respondents to extend the reliefs to 

the appl icani t as prayed for in this application, 

10- 

This application is filed through Advocates.. 

47tb 

-i 
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11. Particulars of theIPO 

:i) 	I. P. 0. Na, 

Date of Issue 	 4 	, 
o 

Issueci from 	-Z 	G P . O ., (uahati 

Payable at 	 GP0. , Guaht;:i 

2. List of enclosures. 

s given in the index 

s,p,~ pad 
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I. Snitj Sumita Paul (Mazurndar),jfe of Sri Shyama 

rasad Paul aqed about dhyears 	Art Teacher, Jaahar 

avadayc Vidyalaya, JUKETSA PO, PEUTSERO District 

hekNaqaindd0 hereby verify that the statements made in 

araqraph 1 to 4 and 6 to 12 are true to my,  krioiedqe and 

hose made in Paragraph 5 are true to lily legal advice and I 

ve not suppressed any material fact. 

And I sign this verif icatiorl on this the !...'' day of 

pril 2003. 

417& 



14 

Annexu re-i 

To 

The Deputy Director, 
Navodaya Vidyaiaya Samit:i 
Shi, I lanq 

Sub 	Payment of arrears/due salary, SCA, Bonis, 
regu i,ar'ization of CPF & OSLIS deduction and 
increment regarding, 

('Through the Principal JNV South Tr'i,pura, 
Kakrabari) advance copy sent 

Respec ted Sir,  

With due respect and the reference to the subject ci ted 
above I have the honour to say that I was no allowed to 
resume duty though stay order was there, after that I was 
recalled vide your letter No. F. 232/99Nvs(sHR')/4051, 
dated the 12/13th October 1999 to resume duty in the month 
of October, 1999 as per said stay order passed by the 
Hon 'ble Guwahati High Court cga'tala Bench as well as the 
Hon 'ble C. , T , Guwahati. the Principal already represented 
the matter bet o r'e you 

Therefore, I pray for release of my arrear sale ry, SC(-. 
bonus, L,T,C.. regularization of CPF & GSLIS deduction and 
also my yearly Increment which was due an February 1999 may 
please be regularized. 

For this act of your kindness I shall be remain ever 
grateful to you. 

Than king you with sincere regards, 

Yours felt hf u 11 y 
Dated 22 .03. 2000 

Sd/" Sum ita Paul 
(Mrs. Sumita Paul) 

rt 'Teacher 
J.N.V. South Tnipura, 

Kakraban 
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JJIflHAR NflVODAYA VIDYALAYIi 
Ministry of Hijrnn ReourceDevclOPrnflt 

D.eptl. of Educaon) 
Government of 

Kakiaban, Udaipur - 799 1 U! 

South Tripura 
• Hello: G5202 (011) 

• 03 6526t (Resil STD 000FI 

Fax : U382 

V.3i_i/!wd4t/JNV/sTR/99_2OOO,/ ij) 	 28 - 03 -2000 

To, 
The Depttty Director. 	•1. 

lavo6ya Vidyalaya S thniti 1  
Regiôn&Y. Offlce Sh.illonc3. 

Subs 	 Arrear payuient of Hrs.Sumita Paul .(7rt reaher)... 
Regarding. . 

Ref 	. 	 1) Her &pplication dated-22-03-2000. 
2)Th.is office letter N0.F.31-1./JNV/STR/99-2000/ 

1033-85 Dated-07-42-99 recardinq flonouc. 
3)This office letter No.F..31-1/JNV/S.TR/99-2000/ 

10708, tDated08e12..99 rcgarc3ing L.T.C. 

Sir, 
Please find herewith a representation from 

Mrs.ita Paulo(Art  teacher) of this vidyaláya in connedtion with 
her payment of arrear/8ue sa lary. SC7 flonus 0  LTC. requiriration 
of CPF & C-SLX5 deduction and increment. Smt. Yaul ha 'rcrjlirne her 
duties on 26-10-99 as per oider of flegiorial. 0ficc 	hi11ong vide- 
letter No.23-2/99-NVS(S1-il)/401 0  Dated..1.2th,Oct 0. If the above 

application is ccncidero 0 tho necessary order may pl(-.a;c he passed 
accordingly0 

This i for favour of your information arid 
t)cing action please. 

Thanking yon. 
Yours r&tthfully. 

,1 

/ 

rrj'L 

øto !rs.Sum!ta P10(Art teacher) in conecL.ton of hcr re1)r-

¼ 	
esentation dated- 22'.O3.2OOO. 

( S.N.igas 
Pr1ncipi1. 

$ $ $ $ $ S $ $ 

ii 

- - - - W - - — — - - - — s... . , 	 - OS! 	 ..ofl.... .o, .., ..n 	 .,n. en, eelj S.. I 

ii c 1ci 

1-i 	Tf k 
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'TOe  
The Deputy Director 

Navodaya Vidyalaya arniti 

Shillong Region 

S.hillong 0  

- Payment of arrears and regularisation of Incr(.--m(.nt, C O P O F and 
Group Insurance 0  

Ref:— a) My representation daud'2/03/20OC, 

b) For: warded by the Principal vide letter Na.F.31—i/Audit/JNV/ 

STR/99-20OO/Ic3E3 cated 28/03/2000. 

THhUUGH TI-I.E. PR1NC.LPL JV _-.'..)L)Lfl H 11i-Jt11- I'. lJO,.i.J' 	1 '.vanc• cony  
Respected ir 

'.ith reference to the above mention 5ubjcct lain subfnittinq 

the foiloing facts before you for your iiid  

I) That on 14/08/98 Princio-1 J i •.tJJ1 l  1Iiiui 	 \ ( 

Ma ssertgor for JNV 	'.bLViUi- ,JHU\CI-L PJH , v •jn 1 V: 	or 	e s 
maternity leave w.e.f.July'96 	 - 

On 02/11/98. the Honourable 0 c'vi si on Bench 	 , 	5i • 	ent and ..id 
against my appeal that , "the cumptunt authDity \'!i : 	•. con  
po;t eith) thO 	u:band a.: 	eaJDel)ir 	Or th 	j).'f) an I.  L 

place or places so that oithi. of then can cuv&x .h 	 b tv.•rni 1..,;  

respctive place of 	otin 	;ith lea st inconv ni c.rin • 	Vi. 

short a time as posiIil.•' and o 	a orCh..red Lhat 'ii.1 :iCh 

passed the Qppellant wee nJL LU join "°L I 'd 	1_uhi  

Arunacha! PracIosh.' 

On 02/II/918 v/hen tno Hcnourable Dvisla I.Jench oa s scd the 

order tneed not to join at Mahadevpurt then and the;e the re1evnn or': 
dated 14/08/96 for Mahadevpur issueo by the rincin JI outh Tr.pura 

Kakraban has lost the merit 0  
on iG/I2/) 	th UpuLy Lii t.Lter,hhi tlon' 	:;d e:d. 	vid..:.j 

IVS(I-)Admn/7308 to join atJN Uo:cr ub3n hiri (J iV L , ; 	rn) 
v, ithorav,  the earlier tran sfcr aider fo  
order for Upper babai Liri. 

Further ve apeai to the Honourubi: Hiqh Court. 
On 20/0I/99 tht Honoura blt i-iiyh Court va s pl.a 	to 5 kept iraba  
order dated 10/12/98 or condition that if the same has not been qiade 
effective till 20/01/99. The order dated 20/01/99 pa sed by the onour!b 

High Court 'a s renewed time to time. 

in prsuanc. of the HonouraUl. fti1 CourL 	:. 

07103199 the case vas transfered before Honourab1 Iribuna 1. 

1416 
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5) On 	21 /Oii/99 the Hon ourahl c-: Tn huna .1. acyi in p s s ed tn ol er th t th 
Interim ordered of' 	t'j pa 	L'J Lh: 	)ti LVWl 	High c;o'e' L v 	1 conti;t' 

untill furthEr order through MP.NO 107/99 (\  

After that also I was not alloed to resune my duty. 
On 26/10/99 against the same atay order passed by the Honourable High 

Court as well as the Honourable Tribunal I was recalled to resume duty to 
avoid contempt of Court. My salary and other allowances being unpaid from 

the monthof July'98 to 5/I0/99. 
Therefore in the llght of above mentioned fccts on 

22/03/2000 I have submitted my representation claiming due alary, 0 C.A 

Bonus,L.T.C.98 all arrears and for regularisation of yearly Increament. 
Already my two Increaments are due viz.Feb' 99 and Feb'2000 and third 
increarnent wilibo due on Febt200I. Now I am working aga.in:.t the fixed 

Basic only arid my .Tu.inior;s re getting more. 
On 22/J3/2OO I have ubnittCd my rcpr e, senta Lion cIa iuin 

all dues but 10 months pa sd, I did not get any resone from your end, 
o that., 'through this ieprusentation açja in 1 am r UC u tincj your honour Lo 

release my arr ,du .á1ary ,:.CA 1,1 onu!3, LTC etc and r ec.ul.ar  . e a 11)y 

Increents,CPF and Croup InsuarencEi a'so. 

Thanking you with sincere regards 

YOurs faithfully 

( Mr s • LEd i TA -p  U L) 

Art Teacher 
T 

Date: 	2 	 1ikrbon. 

- D /V&- 1  
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c IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWABATI BENCH AT GUWAHATI 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

O.A. No. 82/2003 

Suit. Sumita Paul (Mazumdar) 

APPLICANT. 

• -Versus - 

Union of India & Ors. 
• 	

. . .RESPONDENTS. 

-AND- 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

Written statement ified on behalf of the - 

Respondent Nos. 2,3 and 4. 

I, Sri Debananda Hazarika, S/O late Dambarudhar Hazarika aged about 52 

years, presently serving as Deputy Director, N.V.S. Shillong, do hereby 

solemnly affirm and state as follows: - 

That I have been impleaded as Respondent No.2 in the instant Original 

Application and as such I am fully conversant with the facts and 

circumstances of the case. A copy of the Application has been duly served 

upon me and 'I have gone through the same and understood the contents 

thereof. 

I 

.2. 	That all the averments and submissions made in the Original Application are 

• 	denied by the answering respondents, save and except those which have been 

• 	specifically admitted herein and those which appears from the records of the 

case. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 1 of the Application, the 

answering respondents state that the same shall be contended in the 

subsequent paragraphs herein below: 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 2 and 3 of the Original 

Application the answering respondents has no comments to offer. 

1 
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ZThat  prior to contending the statements and averments made in the Original 

Application, the answering respondents respectfully beg to state that the entire 

application is based on mis-conceived and mis-represented facts. The 

contention of the Applicant and the averments made with regard to the various 

transfer orders and the reliefls so granted by the Hon'ble High Court have 

absolutely no bearing on the facts of the instant case or the relief so claimed 

by the Applicant in the Original Application. The answering respondents 

further humbly place the following facts on record for due consideration by 

this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

(i),!1iat the Applicant on adqpting a female child of about 2 mhs had 

proceeded on Foster Maternity Leave with effect from 02.04.1998 to 

29.04.1998 in the first spell and then subsequently rejoined on 

30.04.1998 for one_day edyroceeded on summer vacation from 

01.05.1998 to 30.06.1998. The Applicant has also preferred an 

Application dated 01.04.1998 before the concerned authority praying 

for allowing her to go on Maternity Leave from 02.04.1998 to 
-. 

29.04.1998 for a period of 28 days. 

A copy of the said Application dated 01.04.1998 alongwith 

a typed copy of the same are annexed herewith and marked 

as ANNEXURE - Al AND A2 respectively. 

(ii) 	After the summer vacation the Applicant reported on duty on 

01.07.1998and applied for Maternity Leave from 02.07.1998 to 
IW_ 

10.10.1998 vide her application dated 02.07.1998. It is pertinent to 

state herein that the total leave availed by the Applicant in such 

fashion amounted to approximately four months and a few days. The 

leave application so preferred by the Applicant on 02.07.1998 was 

examined by the competent authority i.e. the Deputy Director, N.V.S., 

Regional Office, Shillong. The Applicant's requests for sanction of 

Maternity Leave was however rejected vide letter dated 27.11.1998 in ..-' 

terms of Rule 43-A of the CCS Leave Rules, 1972. 

The deponent craves leave of this Hon'ble Tribunal to 

produce a copy of the application dated 02.07.1998 of the 

Applicant. 

A copy of the said letter dated 27.11.1998 is annexed 

herewith and marked as ANNIEXURE —B. 
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The answering Respondents further beg to state that vide the leave 

application of the applicant dated 02.07.1998, she had applied for 

Maternity Leave from 02.07.1998 to 10.10.1998. However, the 

Applicant never re orted for_duly on11.10.1998 after availing the 

Leave period of 3 months and some days and infact remained absent 

from duty tifi 20.03.1999. 

That it is a fact that during the said period of 1998-99, the Applicant 

was transferred vide Order dated 10.12.1998 to J.N.V., Upper 

Subansiri, Arunachal Pradesh. The Applicant had once again 

challenged this order dated 10.12.1998 vide  

the Hon'ble High Court vide Order dated 219) had been pleased 

to keep the Order of transfer in abeyance. It is also a fact that the said 

W.P.(C) No. 20/99 was transferred to this Hon'ble Tribunal and on 

21.04.1999 this Hon'ble Tribunal admitted this Application which was 

ZThe

re•tered as O.A. No. 123/99. 

answering respondents humbly beg to state that as 

of the CCS Leave Rules, 1972, Leave to a female Government servant 

on adoption of a child may be granted of the kin<iue and admissij 

(including leave not due and commuted leave not exceeding 60 days 

without production of Medical Certificate) for a period upto 1 year or 

till such time the child is one year old, whichever is ear. The / 

Applicant herein has never li ..ed Leave dn'1du for the period of 

leave availed by her to the competent authority and as such her 

services during the period of leave availed by from 02/03/1998 to 

28.03.1999 could not be regularised. 
-*.. 

The answering respondents further humbly state that &out 

rtlari the period of absence of an employee and without 

verifjing whether there has, been any gap in service, the date of 

increments of an employee cannot be fixed since the date of increment 
th.aNSS 

accorihg1y shifts. As such, hiTh& ease of the applicant the increments 

for the year 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002 and 2003 have been withheld 

since er period of absence from service for the year 1998-99 has not - 

been regularised. 



(vi 	he answering respondents further beg to clarify that the applicant is 

not entitled to 'Maternity Leave' and infact is entitled only to 'Foster 

Maternity Leave' due and admissible. It is further pertinent to note that 

as per the Earned Leave/Half Pay Leave Proforma (which is 

maintained for Government servants) in the case of the applicant, there 

was no Earned Leave to the credit of the applicant as on JunJ998. V'  

As such the applicant could not have been granted 'Foster Maternity 

Leave' under the provisions contained in rule 43 -. A of CCS (Leave) 

rules, 1972 since she is not entitled to 

av;ei 

 leshe is not entitled to 

avail leave not due and commuted leave,s 	pertinent to note ~
her 

that the applicant ought to have submitted an Adoption Certiflc 

from the competent authority which was however not done by the 

appcant. Be it stated herein that the Adoption Certificate issued by 

Tripura State Council for child welfare dated 02.04.1998 could not 

have been considered as a valid adoption certificate by the authorities 

concerned. 

A copy of the relevant Earned Leave/Half Pay Leave 

Proforma of the Applicant is annexed herewith and marked 

as ANNEXURE - C. 

(viii) 	In view of the facts and circumstances as have been narrated above, it 

is apparent that the applicant is trying to mislead this Hon'ble Tribunal 

by not narrating the complete facts of the case. The answering 

respondents categorically state thatthe applicant applies for the 

leave kind due and admissible for "Foster Maternity Leave' to the 

competent authority alongwith all the requisite certificates, the samej 

shall be looked into and after calculating her date of inc4ments 

regularising her services for the period 1998-99, the same shall beti 

released to her. 

PAl WISE REPLY: 

6. 	That with regar.d to the statements made in paragraph 4.4 to 4.8 of the Original 

Application, the answering respondents have no comments to offer thereon 

since the same are in no way material/related to the non-payment of 

salaries/increments of the petitioner. 
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That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.9 of the Original 

application, the answering respondents reiterates the statements made in 

paragraph 5 hereinabove. 

That while denying the statements and averments made in paragraph 4.10 to 

4.13, the answering respondents state that the applicant has iLot  

leave kind due and admissible for the period from 02.07.1998 to 20.03.1999 to 

regularise her absence from duty despite clear instructions in this regard. The 

answering respondents further reiterate the statements made in paragraph 5 

hereinabove. 

That none of the grounds averred in the Original Application are valid 

grounds and no fundamental. right of the applicant has been infringed in any 

way. Under the facts and circumstances as have been narrated above, it is 

submitted that the instant application is devoid of any merit and is liable to be 

rejected. 

VE RIFICATIO N 

I, Sri Debananda Hazarika, S/0 late Dambarudhar Hazarika aged 

about 52 years, presently serving as Deputy Director, N.V.S. Shillong, do hereby 

verify that the statements in paragraphs .... ... . . .7...................... are true to 

my knowledge, belief and A s derived efromand 1 have not suppressed 

any material facts. 

QW9L 

Deputy Directot 
1AVODAYA VIDYALAyA S4Mftr 

(Mm. of HRD. Govt. of India) 
Nonigrim Hill, Shillong_3, 

Place: ~OoAPA -ff- 

Date 

0$ ' 

7 
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ANNEXLIRE -A2 

To, 

The Principal, 
J.N.V. - Kakraban, 
South Tripura. 

Sub.: Prayer for foster of Maternity Leave. 

Respected Sir, 

With due respect I like to submit that I have adopted a child. The adoption has 

been made in compliance with Law and Competent authority has .given the child in 

adoption to me. The adopted child is about two months old. The child requires post-natal 

care and for this I will have to provide her constant company. As per O.M. No. 

13018/4/89 -Estt (L) dated 25A 0.89 issued by the Under Secretary Govt. of India adoptive 

mother is also entitled maternity leave. I would like to avail initially maternity leave in 

the first spell 

Under the circumstances stated above I pray that I may be allowed to go on 

maternity leave on and from 02.04.98 for 28 days. As the adopted child is two months 

old I may entitle the proportionate maternity leave as per order. I now desire to avail 28 

days of my entitled leave. Necessary relevant documents will be submitted after words. 

Thanking you with sincere regards. 

Enclosur 

Date01.04.98 

Place - akraban 

Yours faithfully, 

Mrs. Sumita Paul 

Art teacher 

J.N.V. - Kakraban 

Certifiedtrue Copy 

Rekhee Sirau h ~(rhhow,,,2hvr7 
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27.11.9.. 

To, 

The Principal 
JNV. Kakraban 
South Tripura. 

Sub : Clarification regarding "Foster F.aternity Leave" 
to Mrs. S.Paui Art teacher of the vidalara. 

to he granted 

kef: 	No.F,47-1 /JNV/(STR)/93_99/t510._11  dated S.8.98. 

Your attention is invited towards your letter under reference 
on the subject cited above, the clarirication as saught br ou as under0 

Mrs S.Paul, Art teacher of the vidralara is npt entitled for 
taternitv leave as is extended to natural mothers under subrule rtn e :43 o :r FRSR part III Central Civil Services Leave Rule 
1972 amended from time to title. 

As per provisions rontaned in the Rule 	oC 17.3R Part-Ill 
Central Civil Services Leav(- 14ilp 1972 extend for adortive 
mothers, Mrs Paul is entitled for ]av' due 
(As per her leave record in St?rVire h'ok) for a pe:riod of one 
or till such ti-ic the child is one, year old which ever is less. 
Grant of such leave is SUb1rt to the foliow.ng conditions : 

irs Paul should 'roduce aco2oLc tifiat "ro-i the compe- 
tent autho 	', 	ie Hon ble Court" alongwith a copr of affi- 

rm.doption of child in question and all other 
relevent papers, 

Leave 

iN'rs Paul 

should not be allowed in more than one spell. 

is not entitled to avail leave not due and cor , muted 
per provision in the Rule 43 A, as Mrs I'aui. is no't 
for half pa' leave. 

a 

Ccrc'e. 



. 

VI  

- 

-r 

 Adoption Certific;ate issued bii Tripura State Council 
Cor Child Welfare dated 2.4.96 should not be considered 
as Valid adotion certificate as it is not ronpetent 
authort 	to i.sue such certificates. 

 Absence of t'rs S.Paul 	rorn duty for the ;)erjod 2.4,93 to 29.'.9.8 rnar be reru1arjspd sanctjonjn 	leave kind clue 
- o sub the condition that She should 	n'o(1uceval 

from compëtënt autho 

 Absence o 	flrs S.Pàul without prior permission rrom 
Principal w,e,f, 7.7,96 is unthorj 	d. Necessar 	disci- piin a r 	action may be initia edCój her uflauthorjspcl 
absence from duty under CCS(CCA) Conduct Rule 1964. 

Yours faithfu1lr, 

11- 	

), 

1DU1Y DI1ilCTO. 

.2 / 

C 

• 	... 
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GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI 

O.A. No. 82/ 2003 

Omti $umi ta Paul ( Max umda r ) 

Applicant 

Union cf India and others 

,Resuondonte 

I, 	 .AND 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

	

9eoirr 	submitted 	by 	the 

	

applicant 	against 	the 	Vrri tten 

eta tamer L. f i led by the respondents, 

the applicant abo..'e named most respec tfu]. ly begs to state 

as follor's: 

Iha t the applicant categorically denies the statements 

made in paragraphs 2 • 3 and 5 ( i ) to (viii) of the eni tton 

statement and begs to submit that the respondents have 

stated the fact in a colour ... able manner just in order to. 

mislead the Hon'b]e Tr ....1KIJna' and hide their oen lap .e and 

lu rt her bes to state tIre fo.eino' facts in this cc rite<i. 

(i) The t. the eppi I cant having ado pted a child of abou t 

mon the 	applied on 01 04,1098 for foster 
- 

'mate mi ty lea".-'a a nd p rcceeded on :i.ea".'e for' .28 days 

ee.f.02.04l99$ to 2904199$ on expiry of lea".ie 

'she resumed her' duties on 30.04.1998 as scheduled 

and the r"ftc r commenced 'the su mme r veca t ion u .. the -- 
school for ti'r neriod from 01 .05. 1998 to 30.06. 1998 

'AJhlchS he availed of on e><iy of summer vacation 

she resumed her duties on 81 . 07. 1998 a rd agal n 

- - 



HLl 

(::-a  LI- O —Ii for-f octet- maternity leave for the period 

fro rn 	 900 t o, 10 1° 	 ccc a ton LI 
IJr•'j?crCl 	verbally 	alioked 	her 	to 	subm:tt 	the 

ç 	app], ice cion a nc,? p roco a-a on leave. 

TI t the appll 	 dat i as 

on 11 10. 1990 after avert.i nq tha leave u' i. n the 
meantime the Principal 

J cnL 'idc let L 	J o  F 141 JNv/(V)/9 

99/0347 - 52 dated, 14.08.. 	in pa rsuation t 	an 
LCtJ iorche r 	 a rml icat-I L I r cm J? I\ 

South iripura to JNV, Mahadeypur in A runachal 

777-77  i'djhjTh 	 the Court :nc? 

the mat tar ?-JCS pencil nc; before the COL? rt since 1995 

for fine]. disposal, as beino stated in Pare (iii) 
belou. 

)That by an o r d e r dated 16.03._105 issued by the 

respondent...the 	applie. .er?t 	vies 	sought 	to 	be 
transferred from JNV • Kakraban 	Sou t.h Tripura 0 
JNV. Mahadevpu r Lohi t district., Arunachal Pradesh 

mhich - vies chel lenoed by the applicant t.hr- ouqh NPc. 
No 269 of 1905 before the Hon ble high Court. The 

	

ii e. Jt_ 	triLjm oLrHtj 
-------- 

08.. 0r 1?stayeci the order of transfer mhic- t -  t.'es 
--.--- 	 .--- -- 

finally decided by the si ngle judge iI'ho vide his 

Judoment and order dated 22.07. 1998 directed the 
-- 

- respondents to consider -  the. representation a .......a LI --------.. -•-- 

applicant 	el thin 	one 	month 	time 	and 	far....her ---- 

di rac t e d 	not 	to distu rb 	the 	apolicant 	till 
........................ Co ncideration of the eppllo:a tio n submitted by t h e 

aopl bet. The a 	n pplicat the reef tar p refer red a n  
--_ 

r  - it 	appeal 	aoainst 	t h e 	e..aid 	jcjment 	cia ted 
............... . 

-. 22 07. 1998 before the
* 

 Division Bench, w hich vies 
ir --  

registered as Nrit. Pppeal No73 of 1,9, The 

Di./iSior? Bench vide 	its 	interiTh order 	dated 

;:o8,l'9idLect. ad ,? 	am 	stat 	andes 

cci i the applicari 	 (--~ on tir.0  

existinq post at JNV, Sac!t]iaura, The Nr'it 

a 	No 	73 5 a nJ Cd il Mi:c 	P 	t i o rj dci 

V 
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Petitiof•• 	No 	2.92/93 	 finally 	disPosed 
by the 	Division 	Br rich 	of 	te 	Hon bie HI gh 	C o u rt 	cr 
2 . 11 	1998 

	
and 	vide 	its 	udqriient 	ard 	order 	cia 

1998 	; 	aside 	the 	judctmert 	a n d 	o rde r 	dated 

22 . 7 1998 	cif 	the 	Sinqie 	Judqe 	atd 	dIF'ected 	the 
i re:epondent 	retain tiie 	appi icant 	ir 	the Place  of — 	 _- ------ 

her 	hucband 	1. 	e. 	herf 	existir'q 	statior 	failino 
11 	ETpTi 	) 0 U 

L. 	inoonverienoe.iu 	rU 	 djr-  ectjo 	that  
rieces a a ry 	a r"de t: 	;hc)L' id 	be 	passed 	ii thi n 	one 	iionth 
time 	anc 	till 	uch 	f:iiie 	the 	applicant 	need 	not 
U n de rt a k, a 	the 	tra rrsfer order. 	Pu rsuant 	to 	this • 	the 

ij responcn ts 	u\'i thdrai 	thai r 	original 	order 	of 
transfer 	dated 	16.3.199.5 	their 	order  

H 1a vS-Nvd 	uHk 	/A dmn/7u 8 	dared 	129and 
UHLftrrh T 	sameur, 

a p JliLmt 	yr 	Ira 	f 	Jat id 	pa 	t 	J 	a t JN V 	Ue 
Subs nal rL 	runachai 	Pr adesh, 	This 	ne 	transfer — - - 
oër 	being 	not 	in 	accordance 	t'ji th 	the 	di rec.tior 

H given 	in 	the 	,judgmen t 	dated 	2.11.1998 	of 	the 
on'b1e 	High 	Court 	ias 	again 	challenged before 	the 

H Hon 'ble 	Court 	throuçh 	H. Pc 	No, 	20/99, 	The 	Hon 'ble 
01 	L 	t'ri 	tnr inLe 	rr 	rj 	Ja 

H 
H -..,------- -  

cdi1 l999' 	in 	Pc 	No. 	20/99styi 	the .- 
Operation 	of 	the 	order 	of 	t ransfe' 	dated 
1l12,jp: 	TIrereafter 	Itr i 	Hod 	ble 	Hqh 	Cu it 	vide 
r t 	a dar 	d aLa 	17 3 	1909 	t 	a(. N 	rLd 	the H 	a No 

.. ............ 20/99 	to 	the Cent ral 	dministr- a 	\'e 	Tribunal 	(CAT), 
Gur5h5ti 	Bench 	yji th 	the 	order 	that 	the 	stay 	order 

H 
irould continua 	till 	the 	case 	is 	disposed of 	by 	the -',-.- 	'' CAT. 	On 	21 .4,99 	the 	Hon' ble 	CT 	admitte 	the 	case 

ONo23/9g_vith 	t he 	direction 	that 	the 
H in te rim stay o rder passed 	earl ler by the High Cou rt 

i)O.ont;jnse 	unt.i 1 	fur that 	orders. 	In 	spite 	of \ 
all 	those 	orders 	of 	the 	High 	Court 	and 	the 	order 

H . 	of 	the 	C(T 	dated 	21 .4, 1999 	the 	respondents 	did 	not 
ailor,'j 	the 	applicant 	to 	,5oin 	her 	duties . 
•thouq h 	she 	rr 	 1i 	 ral 



, 

VtUa\iiy, the app1icarL f lied C:ortempt Petitior 
.- 	- 	- - 

. 	 L)efore the Hor ' bie C(T against tie resporident 	for 

orc.Uc r1 flr2e 0 F the or der dated 1 4 1999 of the 

CAT. Following the filing of Contempt Peti tion • the 

Hon 'LIe CT issued notice upon the respondents and 

tonly ci tar the r'pondents allowed the appicant. Lo,join her duties for the purpose of avoiding the 

Contempt 01 Court. In the pro case the respondents 

Hava not paid the salary and aliowarces of the 

apolicnt F om Jul y . °L to 25 10 iP9 and so also 

her annual increments ous t tom February, 1999 to 

February 2003. The applicant therefore has now 

filed an 0,(. No. 52/2003 before the Honble CT 

ainst nonpayment of her salary, allowances and 

incremental benefits etc. and the said ov, is 

pendina before. the Hon his C'r. 

Copy of order of transfer dated 10. l298 and 

,ludgment and order dated 20.1.1999. :udqrnent 

da ted 17.3.1999 oft he Hon ble Hich Court and 

order dated 21 4.. 1999 of the HorY Lie CAT are 

annexed herewith as Annexure ,B,C and D 

respectively. 

(iv) That from the facts stated above, it is clear that 

the applicant was on Foster Maternity Leave du ring 

the period from 12071998 to 10. l0i99B. The 

ta temen t of the responden ta m ide in pars 5 (ii) of 

the wrj. Its natatointthet the said leave was not 

sanctir:red and that it was reec ted ''ide letter 

dated 2:7.11, 1998 is categorically denied by the 

applicant. The applicant did not receive any such 

1 tter dated 27. 1 1998 t, , i a  

of her leave • if any at any point of, tame. It 

appears from the wri tten stCtement now filed by the 

respondents that the said letter dated 27.11.198 ,  

was addressed by the Deputy Director, NVS to the 



. 	 5 

JNV KakrabQ'  , South A i p U r at  

appi 

v) That •it. is cuite evident fro i i the above mentoro d 
.ç;._ 	

..s..ti... ... 	. 	— 	,.. I._, 	_-.c 	- . 	 1 	 f'/4rr 	1 	 1 g dC:L 	LcIcL kIii LH 	VJI 1i 	 iü. 	±'' 	in 

o Ms 	269'199 	aqains L the judqme.rt am. -IiIi order 

. dt€.. d 22 	i99 of the Learned Sinq1e Judqe o ft he 	• 

Hon •  bie Righ öourt was pending before the Divi3Ion 

F3ench of (he • Hon bie Hiqh Cou rt • the respndenL 

	

MIIU 	U[ 	LJL 	flM 	UJJ 

ripu rd 'iJ' order ca Led 14.8.1998. The apal bent 

i,'.iac In fCt ç.oi'ti nuirig in ner existi nq place i.e. 

JNV, Sout h 'Tr'ipu ra u.nc' the proction pf the 

order dated 8:6195 (in NP,c No. 269/1995) of the 

Hon ble Hiqh Court and thereaftei also un.er the 

Hiqh Court s order da ted 1$. 8.1998 (in N" it ppea1 

No. 73/1998) order dated 2.11.1995; (in Nrit rppe1 

No 73/1998 and M. P. No, 292/1998), orde r da td 

2001 .1999 (in hi, p,ç 	No. 	20/1999) order dated 

17.03,1999 (in N. P.o No. 20/1999) and subsequent 

order 'd Led 21.4.1999 (in ci 	rj j 	 9) I of theç 

Hon ble CT. But the respo nderts r"eliev'd the 

applicant ft am JNV, 3ou Lb Tripura or,UI 	I '"8 1 

arbit rar"i.ly and i ileqally iqnorinp the directions 

of the Court and thereafter did not di lOv\I the 

:epplicant to ,5oin her ,  duties till 26. 10. 1999 ever, — 	-' 
a plea or the 01 her defyirip, the directiorn ci the 

Court aforesaid until they received Notie fiurn 

CT in connection with the Contempt Petitiob filed 

by the applicant. Consequently, the salary . "rd all 

alloiancds due f roni July, 1998 to 25,10,1999 have 

eeri' released by the- r esponoen L5 anc fu r tne r 

her a nnuel increments which fell due on F.bruary 

1999, February 2000, Febr'uar':{ 2001, Febr'uary 2002 

and February 2003 h . 'e also not been paid bausinc' 

irreparable fina nobel lo .a and sufferings Lto t h e 

applicant. .-. 



That the aPP1 icant 	du rirc 	t e afo re$aid priod has - 	- 
• made Si 1 	he rIfu r La_r: 	aQproached th 	respoiden Ls .- -U 

I reques Li ng 	theiii 	to a 1 10 	ha r 	to 	jol i 	ha r 	CIU Li es Sfld ---- - -- - 
eiease 	h€* r 	pay. 	al 1ojances , 	I noremental 	benefj La - 

etc. 	but with no 	results whatsoever. 	Eventually she 
aubmi t Led 	her 	formal 	jol ninq 	report. 	on 	20.3.1999 
but 	the 	Principal , 	JNV 	Sou Lb Tripu ra did not alloij 
her 	to 	,joi.n 	on 	the plea 	that 	he 	has 	recently 	taken 
ova. r 	the 	cha rqa 	and 	the 	/idya laya 	is 	pass i nq 
throuqh period of crisis and he cannot allow her 	to 
join 	,ji thout consul tinq 	his 	Laryer". 	In 	this con text 
the 	letter" 	dated 	203. 1999 	of 	the 	P'incipal 	is 
appended 
%

herej Lb. 	The appi icarit 	aqa'jn submi Lted an 
applico Lion 	on 	24.4.1999 	for 	her 	Joininq 	in 	te rms - 
of 	the order dated 	21 4. 1999 of 	the Hon 'ble OT but 
this 	time 	also 	the 	Principal 	did 	not 	all om 	her 	to 
join 	on 	the 	plea 	that 	he 	could 	allo.j 	here 	to 	,join 
only 	of tor 	havinL..the 	decision 	of 	the 	Deouty 
Di rector • 	NVS • 	Shill lonq. 	In 	this 	context • 	the 
letter 	do ted 24.4.19990 ..the 	Principal 	is appended 
"a r'eith 	The 	applicant 	also 	submi Lted 	similar" 
applications 	to 	the 	Deputy 	Director, 	NVS, 	Shilonq 
on 223 	00Q 	and on 25.1 20Q1 but with no 	results, 

I These 	't cc. La 	ktere 	kno'in 	to 	the 	respondents 	which 
they did 	not 	dispute 	even 	durinq 	the 	admission 	of 
the 	Contempt 	Pu Li tio nfiled 	by 	the 	appl icant 
iherein 	this 	facts 	were 	submitted 	before 	the 
Honble 	Tribunal 	and 	now 	in 	'their 	kiri'tte r'staterne't 
in 	the 	'ins tant 	0. 	. 	the 	respondents 	have 	resor"tc,d 
to 	the 	now 	pleas 	that 	the 	salary, 	allomonoe'$, 
Inc.rement, 	a to, 	of 	the 	a 	applicant 	cannot 	be 
r'eleoned 	due 	to 	non- "equ la risatjon 	of 	he i" 	absence 
and 	ate ted 	that 	her 	Fos tar" 	Maternity 	Leave 	is 	not 
ddr,15s;IblL, 	her 	leaje 	was 	re lected, 	her,; 	absence 
were 	uncu thorized 	etc, 	mhich 	are 	not 	sustainabje 
and as 	such 	emp"atic'lly 	denied 	by 	the 	applicant. 
The 	reapondert'a did not 	raise such p1 eas before the 
Hor' 'ble 	Tribunal 	at 	the 	time 	of 	admitt,'inn't" 
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Contempt Petition even., or' earlier' 	lthouqh these 

isss 	t. sataa therein also. 

Copies of Principal s letter dated 20$, 1999 and 

lettai dated 24.4. 1999 and representations. dated 

22.3.2000 a iid 2.. 1.2001 are annexed hereto as 

Annexure-E F G and H respectIvely. 

2. '1 hat. the ap p1 ice nt ca teqoricel :Ly ders the statements 

maderag raphs 6, 7 a rid 6 of t he IAI ritte cia ta tame n t and 

begs to dtate the t the Issues involved in the i natant. 0 P. 

is aai net. no n payment ofsale ;"y., al lo',ances etc. of the 

applicant f rom Jo :Ly 1998 to 2%, 10. 1999 a nd thea 1 legc 

absence cf the eppi loan t as stated by the respondents is 

for no fault of the applicant but ent.i rely a ttr:i. but.abie to 

_ 

	

	
the respondents for their arhi t ra ry. ii leqa t and male 1 ide 

actions as ste t e d herein above 

That the applicant Ca Leqo r lcd l.ly denies thes ta laments 

made In paragraph 9 of the m ri t , te cr rri and begs to 

submit that all the grounds a'.rerred in this OP. are valid 

and the appl icant is fully anti tied lu .. . he reliefs sought 
X 

I o r i n this 0,P. u rider the facts and 	 rri 	s t a t e d 

above and the 0 P. dese rves to be a 1 1 oNed c i t h costs 
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.1 	Sm Li 

 

SUMI ta Paul (Mazum(jar) kife of Sri Shyama 

Paul 	aned about. 	. yeara • 	rt Teacher, Jajahar 

'Navodaya 	Vidyaiaya, 	JUKETSA 	P.O. 	PFUTSERO, 	DiaL riot 

hek Naqa I and • do hereby Va. ci fy t hat the statements made in 

I to 3 of this rejoinder 	and 	a r e true to my 

hnoledqe and I have no L suppresse d any material pact 

nd I siqn Lh.isverificç 	onthis the 	 cf 

lovember,. 2003. 

I 

(t 

-r.  

I 
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NO1 ,,l2/9&1Vs(sIJd) /Ac.lnn/ / 

Recno/ 01'ice 

NAVODAYA VDYALAYA SAMITt 
SHftLONG 

Mnis1ry of Human Resource Deve!cpn'ent 
(Depit. of Educaton) 

A'i 	_- 
Da  t e d (.. 	 L~ ). 

with dUe, rcrr-;ico to t:1i orrior of lion' b1i llih Cour\,Gu:- 
hati, Agart.al Lnch c.oteU thc O2nci tlov 193, pas.ed in writ appeal 
No.73 of 9, theu1orrirrned hr -  !i .c1erci the place of posting 
of the pe U.tioner flrs, 3um.ta vui. ti: 	of i'R .3 . P. Pui. 

P1rt.S .Paul w a s j5otd nt Ji.jrjhor - 	-_-. 
pur,Arunachi1 Pred esh and accorc1in:1v 

TrI5ii?r- rrrd hi15ajtThf  
ZUsiri,Aruriachal Prociesh as per 

aJ 	a, 
i r .u.ur a. 
Tflereaftc-?r es per d:i.rection contojnjr. the said order of Hon'ble Guiahi !lrh ourl (g'rn 	tench) Snit.S.Paul has been posted at- JNV,Upper 3ui)ansiri,AnUraclial Prdesh while her husbnd 

is posted at Lower Subnsjr of t} same state0 
It is known fact that both husbard A. nd wife h Ing Art teacher 

in the sam Vjia as there is only 

	

st 	 ]ra 

The said 	accnb covered rith least Inconvenience and 
in a shorter tJ.me. 

hence our order no.P I -PF/Eflc/89.Nvs(sr4i)25223_2e, dt.1 6thNar 
•  19 by which the petitioner was transferred to JNV,rlahadevpur/bn .......  inimediate effect rnci she is beinc, posted to JNV,Upoer Subansiri, 

• Arunachal Pradesh0 
She shoul....loin JflV Upper Sulansirj Arunochal Praciesh irnnle- 

	

diatelv, 	 - 

	

-. 	

. 	 (u.C.rijshra ) 
DiL- UTY DIWCTOR. 

- To: Mrs.S.Paui 
Ex.Art Teacher 
JNV.,Kakrban, 

• . .....7y for Informetion ani nec.r- oct.on to :- 
yf. t4r.S.P. Paul, 1xft-rt To ler, J(iTV, !t.0 .Gbnt, ! .Tripura. 	- 

flr.1c.N.ujattachat ieC3i',C.G 	Govt.of TriDura.Quwalti hiRh 
- Court, Aartaia J3cncl-i, Agortala. 

F1r.P.itoy .L3arrnsn, Athroccte,Guw-1iatj High Court, J\gartala Bench, 
Agartala. 
The rinci 1,JflV a1rabiou -ft Triuri with request to find out 

• 	both the art tchr' mrntioni above arid d(,liver the letters 
throuth pcori, 

trf%T 	- 793 003 (imTn) Nonim I  H115 ,  ShIioia-7o 003 	chnIv) Phone : 233361. 233362 (Fax) 233363 

igv ide I 	r1TöF .1 4-1 / 
BTi' rináip aiV-outh t'  
. P • Paul 	-po±r 	Loerjj 

r or Hon'ble Guwahati High
w 

  uur-  Jgar-ca1a .Ueflch) 3 lflFr]e bench (irlted 22nd July,98 and henehe aq. 	en _ 	v _ C____C h____  

Icwoc1a1Ta Vidysiaya, J'iah.adey- 
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T I i I I ION'RLE Mfl JUSTICE B4 SI3H NEELA"t. 	
r 

• 	 Hoard Mr,P.Roy Baxinn4e'L1U)d cou,iscl 

Ifor the petitionc3rs Stn'tt. Suniit. PauL (MjunI:Jor) 

• 	 ( 	
nd Shri. Shyin P r. s;ci Pu1 I iling this wrI'4. 

: 	 putition in aggrieved by the trnstr oid 

iO..J. .J.9913, find it In submitted th.it the hu}'ard 

.0 	A 	( ljIII!!I 	•\YX•I 	 zo a 	tI 0 	Vi i:it 	A11u 	I. 	M 	di. ! 	0 li's 	'If 

1 	 2 

I by this Court on 	2.3.1.96 	in V''i't. 	/put1 	14.73 	of 

C&iu1U H1b Cot 	 1996 theiv, 	is a 	spocificaton 	iiroctiou 	;o yIvm 
.' 	. 	 1 Ag 	•••lM, 	 I 	 -==: 	-- 

£QIII al.. 	 'to 	the 	ro sponderil. 	; •i 	to 	the 	pi st ii'sg 	of 	J 

if)c'ti.i.oln r 	No 	. 	such 	a I)1-.'('.l 	v:h 	.Iii 	UI.y 

I 	 iju,?st 	inconven1 	n;: 	with 	'rho 	plar.o 	of 	po 	II ny oI 

hei: husbsd 

0 	
Let 	noti.e 	of, 	II.i.on 	be 	is.;uti 

y1%iflOflt (Oy 
JiIng 	upon 	'the 	TQ7,pondonts 	I.o 	chow 	c'i'. 	t 

Liu 11igIi Couxt 	I•Q 	y1hy 	a 	rule 	shoulA 	not 	be 	JssuoO 	•)9 	•I 4 1 tJ1 	Lou; 
£UmIs Douo. 	. 

• 0 	• 	 or why 	such Jurihe 7: or other ore r or 
• 	

• 0 	I 	 Shoulli 	not 	be 	pIS;ed 	to 	thii Curt 	'su' 	em 

if U 	nid piope i 

Ok 

Not IcC it ITI dO it tUXi) , I) Ic WI I in 

6 weeks, 

J•o:nuc1 co nl f':r 1h.3 I)ott.sOl'T 

h- 7, to tkC  s. 	 2siIy; ' tom 1oci.4y. 

.;('IH .h3)'h•tachr I'!!' 	l.e;iru'I 	: ,,)'jnu 1 

ipporIncj on h,chjt J.f of two i' posUent L. 	lso 

NP 

iRt 0 
KJ 

•\ /. 
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Mr. 1 t.Uubth, 10 4  LII)1 cuunsvI 
' 	 pt notico on behalf of the 	spondnt Ij 

I 	 anci no 	 j I 

\ 	' 	I 	forrnA1 notice to be sent to th. 
r 

WA I 	 eondin No, 4. A COPY of thu petit 1011 

long with annexures be furnished to thQ 
I I 	Ii 	

IK.j 
I 	 Jo rnocI co unso 1 for the ie 5ondont Ui0 $, 

which hs ia 1idy submitled 
I 	 0• 

counso I for tii) poti- • 	t1 	.. 	. 	 • 	 0 

loner. 's to tko steps to oth r 
.J  ;iUi$ 1 nO(J1 YUJ1\ 	

' 

- - 	0_ 0 

IIJr)t 	wtthJn 	1 	(1 	yo 	f ruin 
; 	Ga jji }11b COs 
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•. 	 I 

the 	ifli.erJjn 	pry-. 

According to tho 	prOvjj 
I '.. 	

of SecUo,i 29 of ,  thu Central 
•1 	 U 	1 	 •.•. 	dInjtljv() 	

lrIJiunciI Act, 1913
0  • 	

U •.( 	. 	 • 	 every suit or other proceeding 
• • 	. i;u•., 	H 	. 	

S 	 Pending befor0 a court 	shall stand 
• .:. 	• 	,• 	

transferx. ecJ to the 	Contra! 
II • •, •. I . 

Adnllnjstratjve Trjbun1i froii, 1st 

Jarihary, 199. Acoordingly, the 

case records may he sent 
to the 

• 	
I; 

Cit. I AdiiiJnj1str . tjv o Trjbun, 1 
• 	

. 	 Auhaj. arid the p.r Li 	are d1reltod 
to apr)e' 

b(_
2fore the •Cenlraj 

WinisLrativ e  ir IurI;t1, Gauhili 

I do not I tk 	t 	pass 	I1y 

• 	 )rder in 	of •1r1terjin H(ier 

)assed by this Court on:I.20 199 
• 	 . ; I S 	 • • . 

	 Hever, the 	petitioners may fil 
.11, 	

• : . 	 '
fresh application for order bef Ore 

I 	 tie 	 I Athninistrative Tribunal, 

	

I 	
Gauhati on or before 19.4.99 and the 

Tribunal may dcjd0 such Ppllcatjon 

On 
merit, interim order pass(d by 

.1' 	 th:Ls 	Court wiJj Contj11i0 ti J 1 
19.4.99. 

A copy of thu order may be 

ivori to the Iearnpd Cous0i of both 
tin0 vorties by iUiJiUJi, 	i.e. i.3.99 
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FORM NO. 4 

lSce Rule 42) 

In The Central Administrative Tribunal 
(3UWA1-ATI l3ENCl1 GUWAFIATI 	I 

ORDER SHEET • 	
AI'1LJCATION NO. 	 OF199 

7 gvj  Aj>licant(;) 	 .•cC(()( (7 	k1 

Respondent(s) 	
();j., 

Advocate loi Applicant(s)  L 
Advocate for Respondent(s) 

	

Date 	 Order of Aic Tribunal 

	

21.4.99 	Present: 	tlon'ble 	Mr 	Justice 	D.N. 
l3aruah, Vice-Chairman 

IIon'ble Mr G.L. Sanqlyine, 
Administrative Mcmber 

The oppiicat ion is admit ted. The 

- 	 .1 III ('IUII 	(r(i('r 	iit1 eCl 	by 	the 	IIOti'hiO 

Gr tihit: i Iii qh Court wil Lcontinue unt 1.1 

further orders. Two weeks time allowed 

to the reapondonts for filing of 

written statement. Fix it on 7.5.99. 

€cr*lfied to be true ('ipy 

rf•  

• 	sd/_ MEMULR (uri) 

Sector 	(.1) 

ural 
Ccnt 	' 	• 

G uw"'  • 	

• 
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3:' 11:1. 1/Co n.'t. C.' :..:c/J1\JV/ (S'J) 793-99/ 1 ' It 

0fJ:i. c of t1 	Pi::Lnc:Lp1 
jaw Iia:: Navortay1 Vi.1y 

Iini stry of IIuniOn 1c ;o1.1rCo "''volopmeUt, 
(Depri rtment of Elu.ction) (Government of India) 

Da 1: ,:-., d ,& tt.hc 20th i'1arc.1-i, 1999 

To 	 Mrs Surnita Pau1 

\7" ATeacher 
JNV Kikrah n (s) Tripura. 

Xoining regrd:1ng 

Your 	irpi.... ct:Lon :1(.)r •:Jon:Lnq duty on 20,, 3 
;(Li o (.)i: 	J .u:y. •iito 	03 

	

YO i ir 0 2 (io ) tpp1 I Cu U. 0 	:1..:tea 20 03 99 
rintcjcd aLovo hti 	h' C U 	 V( ci 	L I hi i oJ i i CC 	20 [J1 Wti 

1999 
Since 0  I havetakun charge of the viyaiaya reccril:1Y 

and the viciyalaya is passing through a period of cric.:ls oWirJ 

to t he arrest and suspension o:E the Principal and the Senior 

iiost Teacher s  I have not been able to stud the curt case 

between you and 1 . Sam 

Hence before tak:.'ng any step 1 will have to 
consult th lawyer dealing with the case., 

hwever0  since you have reported to the vicly laya 
thi: morn1ng if my lawyer 	 111e 

comp1ccation involved you will e treated on • duty. w e f 0  

20th iarch 1999 forenoon, 
Yow:s • ai..thfully 

(.(  
(iL, R CFJIA}\RTY) 

paI.Nc;IpI.L 

C'py for :infTnatiofl CPCI ncCestar.y acti.on to 

T he D. tr:Lc 1; N q s1!rate ) n r (bile eto r rnd Chal mnau Vidya 1 

	

r4anagro n. ciminitteo 	irr 3o nU 

-, mh nni-r fl rcLor. Tavc 	Ta  Of VidTJ. 7a\ 	,1flI. U. 	1eqi..onaJ. 	f.. 
' 	 -..-- 	 --- --. 	 ••. 	 - 

shillong-3 o.  

3 Sri 1!zalyan Narayan 	it,:icbtrjOe, Jr 	 i-m 0 1e 

Guwahati at.gh COUEI Agartala r3(2nCh Agartaia 0  
I' 

Sub 

1: 
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-' TO 	 A /vivx1iP. -H u  
T'he' Deputy Director 

Navocaya Vidyalaya Earniti 
• 

 

Shillong Region 

Shillong, 

Lub; —  Payment of arrears and regularisation of Incremen t , CP OO F and 
Goup Insurance. 

Ref: —  a) My representation date(3 [22/03/2000. 
b) For: warded by the Pr1z!cp1 vide letter No,F.31-1/Audit/JNW/ 

,TR/99 -2O0O/I038 cateJ 28/03/2000. 

THhOUuH Ti-Lb PFLNCIPiL J,IW 	uL1 H Ti.u'Uit1 • !J 	• (i\i:;v uc e cop)' 	yt ) 
Respected 

ith reference to the above mention subject lam subtnittin 

tho fo11cvin 	ctt L)l.JOJ'CJ y( 	i)I, youi. 	I(.Lu. 	ofl,l. 	u(I 	 VCt. I 

.L) ..That on 14/08/98 Principal JNV 	JU1ii 1hlPuti , 	JILi :elit;ved 	thro!çjh 

Ma s5ujror for JNV t 	bLVPUR ,J'J IUHRCI D L P1 i.'L11 , when I wo 	on 1,  Us ter 

maternity leave w.e.f.July'98.. 

,On 02/11/98 the Honourablo Devision I3ench pa ssed his Jjdgetnent and ord'r 

against my appeal that ,"the competent auth v ityi Will nv con;idcr an: 
post. either .tho 	hubcnd oi the apellar!t or the P:)€'i•nt to such 

place or places so that eith:.i: of then can cover th .citace betvec:n the 

respective place oi po ~; timj Wj. th 1(?a st inconv .ni encci and wjththr1 a 

short a time as po5sible!  1.1110 a] u ordered tha t' ti]:) such orc'e,r. arv 

, passed the appellant need not to join at Mohadevpur,LohIt •bit:tict, 

Arunachal Pradosh. 

On 02/11/98 when tue Honourable Dvisionf3nch passed the 

order 'need not to join at •Mahadevpur' then and there the reiievinc or.or 
dteo 14/08/96 for Mahadevpw; 	ued by the rr:Incip) JNV 1,outh Tripura 

• 	Kakraban ha 	lost th(.-. rnc nt, 

On £G/L'./) 	the beputy I..lj.t t. 	,hi Lion: 	 e:3 r vid..  

!N(1Ut)Admn/730E3 to join at JJ\I  Upui 	Ub3u 	lri ( JiN L.' 	rin:: ) ::n 
vjthdrav, the earliw: trai -  fer order for ;;fl1LLvpW.. Th:re VLi 	IL :VL1 

oxder for Upper 	ibun :ini. 	
S 

Further e ap(--a 1 to the Lionourable High Court. 

On 20/0I/9 the Honoura blf High Court was 1)1(0 	tokept in aboyance the 
order dated 10/12/98 0!, condition that if the sameha riot been made 
effective till 20/01/9. The order dated 20/0I/99.pa;sed by the 1 11onourab1. 

High Court was renewed time to time. 

in •pirsuanc of thU Honourabi.. IHub COU,rt oJdw. Ca tee 

07/03/92 the case v;as tranfered before Honourable Trib.eina 1. • • 	 • 

if  

Contc/ 	
' 
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5) On 	21/04/99 theHonourab1 1 ribUc I 	in 	sstd th' o Jt kh t th' 

Jnterirn orded of stay paed by th 	1onuurablG Hfgh Cojrt iIl contin 

. •unil1 	rthi r order. thLOU 	.M.P.NO IO7/99(' N fu 	 O.I23/9). 

	

After that dlbo 	was not al1oo to rsumc my duty. 

On 20/10/99 çjo.n;L tho somo ntciy o dr prod by tho 4onouEbl0 1th 

CáUrtas%NOLi as:the Honburable L'ribuntl I 1sas recalled to resume dty to 

aio4 contQrnpt o4? out, My salary and other allovances eing unpaid from 

4 	t1e rnonthof Julyt98to g 2/1O/9Q. 
O Therefore in the light of ab Jove mentioned fcts ct 

26/001 Z hQVQ q ubmittod my roprocntatiOn 616 1 m i n due aLary,.C.A, 

Bonus,L.TC.98 aU. arrears and for regularisation ofyearly Increament. 

Alreaay myM two IncreamntSare due viz.r ebt 99 and Feb 1 2000 and third 

•. : .iicrea ° 	o rnenvillb'dUC on Feb'2001. Now I am vorkincj aja.in:t the fixed 
I 	 4 

2asi.c only and my J'sri. 	ej1' 	otinq mor. 
.ri '2/J3/200_i 1 have ubnittCd my rcpretientzition clainiri 

all aues bLt IOmonths 	I aid riot got any I oSQn.0 from your cn 

that, thr 	thi iprwcntatiOfl açjoi,n 1 am ruquesting your honour La 

4'4' 	my ri 	uu' 	lc'y , LA In u ', L1 C ' . dnd r c ulci . ie my 

n- rp* e n t s C PF rnO (roJp In$Ud C 	1 0 

1 
1 ha n k5i nq /ou ' ih 	ncr1 I 	ii d A 

• 	: 	 YOUrS fiithful1y 

( Mr s • UM 1 	rM Li I. 

Art Teacher 

JlN 	u L T r : ui ct 


